(iii)	 The effect of the Company’s transition to Ind AS is summarized as reconciliations of Equity, Profit and Total
comprehensive income with Indian GAAP as explianed below:

(a)	 Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS.

(b)	 Reconciliation of profit or loss and Total Comprehensive income as previously reported under Indian GAAP to
Ind AS

(a)	 Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

As at
March 31, 2017

As at
April 1, 2016

Equity as per IGAAP (521.13) (1,208.93)

Fair valuation of Security Deposit (0.01) (0.25)

Equity reportable under Ind AS (521.13) (1,208.68)

(b)	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

As at
March 31, 2017

Net profit under previous IGAAP 687.60

Fair valuation of Security Deposit -0.04

Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) -

Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS 687.56

41

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

(iv)	 Effect of Ind-AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March 2017
(Amounts in Lakhs)

Particulars

As at 31 March 2017

Previous GAAP
Effect of

transition to
Ind-AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

ASSETS
Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 141.53 (78.28) 63.25
(b)Investment Property - 78.28 78.28
(c) Other assets 10.03 - 10.03

Total Non-Current Assets 151.56 (0.00) 151.56
Current assets

(a) Financial Assets
(i) Cash and cash equivalents 135.78 - 135.78
(ii) Other financial assets - 31.31 31.31

(b) Loans and advances 16.85 (16.85) -
(c) Other current assets 18.79 (18.79) -
(d) Current Tax assets(Net) - 4.33 4.33

Total Current Assets 171.42 (0.00) 171.42
Total assets 322.98 (0.00) 322.98
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 775.00 - 775.00
(b) Other Equity (521.33) 0.21 (521.13)

Total Equity 253.67 0.21 253.87
LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Long-term borrowings - - -
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 24.08 - 24.08
(c) Financial Liabilities

(i) Other financial liabilities - 27.63 27.63
(d) Other Long-term liabilities 30.00 (30.00) -
(e) Long-term provisions 1.54 - 1.54
(f ) Other Non-Current Liabilities - 2.16 2.16

Total Non-Current Liabilities 55.62 (0.21) 55.41
Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities - 5.21 5.21
(b) Other current liabilities 5.98 (5.20) 0.78
(c)Short term provisions 7.71 (7.71) -
(d) Current tax liabilities (Net) - 7.71 7.71

Total Current Liabilities 13.69 (0.00) 13.70
Total Equity and Liabilities 322.98 (0.00) 322.98

42

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

(v)	 Effect of Ind-AS adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2017

(Amounts in Lakhs)

Particulars

As at 31 March 2017

Previous GAAP
Effect of

transition to
Ind-AS

As per Ind AS
profit and loss

statement
DISCONTINUING OPERATIONS
Income

Other Income 59.92 2.18 62.10

Proft on Sale of Fixed Assets 3,524.46 -0.00 3,524.46

Total Income 3,584.38 2.18 3,586.56
Expenses

(a) Employee benefits expense 5.41 -0.00 5.41

(b) Finance costs 2,777.05 2.22 2,779.27

(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense 3.64 0.00 3.64

(d) Other expenses 15.47 0.00 15.47

Total expenses 2,801.57 2.22 2,803.79
Profit / (Loss) before tax 782.81 (0.04) 782.77
Tax expense:

(a) Current tax expense (95.37) -0.00 (95.37)

(b) Deferred tax 0.16 -0.00 0.16

Profit / (Loss) after tax 687.60 (0.04) 687.56
Other comprehensive income / (loss)
A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans - - -

Income tax on above items

B. Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss
Exchange differences in translating the financial
statements of foreign operations - - -

Income tax on above items

Other comprehensive income / (loss) for the period - - -

Total comprehensive income for the period 687.60 (0.04) 687.56
Total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to:
Owners of the Company 687.60 (0.04 ) 687.56

Non controlling interests

43

NCC Bluewater Products Limited
Registered Office: NCC House, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana

Corporate Identity Number : L05005TG1992PLC014678
ATTENDANCE SLIP

25th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
28th SEPTEMBER, 2018  AT 11.00 A.M.

DP Id. Name & Address of the registered Shareholder

Client Id/Regd. Folio No.

No. of Shares held

I certify that I am a registered shareholder/proxy for the registered shareholder of the Company.

I hereby record my presence at the ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING of the Company being held on Friday, 28th September, 2018
at 11:00 a.m. at the Sri Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Community Hall, Madhura Nagar, Hyderabad-500 038, Telangana.